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The following is a list of some of the more significant issues addressed by KAWC Radio for the Quarter. The listing is not intended to be
considered an absolute complete listing. The order does not indicate significance of the issues covered, just the order of airing.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR KAWC-AM, YUMA, AZ: SECOND QUARTER 2015

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:

AIRED ON: DATE:

Congressman Update
Transportation Costs
Pfison Guard Safety
Death Penalty Issues
College Affordability
College Graduation
Wildlife Control
Gender Equality
Government Waste
Native Americans
Yuma City Government
Medical Marijuana
Public Water Safety
Highway Safety
Citizen Rights
Education

AZ School Funding

Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts

Newscasts

5/08/2015
5/08/2015
5/11/2015
5/12/2015
5/13/2015
5/15/2015
5/18/2015
5/26/2015
5/26/2015
5/28/2015
5/29/2015
6/01/2015
6/03/2015
6/03/2015
6/04/2015
6/04/2015

6/04/2015

Judge Rejects AZ Death Penalty Law Challenge

AZ Tops Nation in College Cuts & Tuition Hike

AZ Game & Fish Says Wild Burros Big Problen

Medical Marijuana Site Sought in San Luis, AZ

AZ Supreme Court Limits Warrantless Searche

AZ Last in Teacher Pay & Classroom Spending

TIMES AIRED: LENGTH: SEGMENT DESCRIPTION:
7:30AM & 5PM 60 Seconds Congressman Gosar Talks to Constituents
SPM 30 Seconds  Gas Prices Up Sharply This Week in Arizona
8:30AM 60 Seconds Yuma Female Prison Guard Sexually Assaulted
8:30AM & 5PM 30 Seconds
5PM 45 Seconds
SPM 60 Seconds AWC/NAU-Yuma/UofA-Yuma Graduation
7:30AM & 5PM 90 Seconds
7:30AM 30 Seconds Four Arizona State Prisons Run by Women
8:30AM & 5PM 30 Seconds AZ Spending Millions on Outdated Computers
8:30AM & SPM 30 Seconds Sacred Hopi Artifacts To Be Sold in France
8:30AM 45 Seconds  Four Seeking Three Open Yuma Council Seats
8:30AM & 5PM 30 Seconds
7:30AM 30 Seconds Kingman Area Water Has High Arsenic Levels
8:30AM & 5PM 30 Seconds  Arizona Motor Vehicle Deaths Drop in 2014
8:30AM 30 Seconds
7:30AM & 5PM 30 Seconds
7:30AM & 5PM 45 Seconds

Gov. Ducey to Unveil New School Funding Plan



Abortion

Water Outlook
Legalized Marijuana
Child Protection
Weather Affects AG
Border Patrol

Bird Flu

ESC Case

Foster Families
Yuma City Funding
Yuma Election

City of San Luis
Arizona Tourism
Affordable Care Act
Public Health

Right to Vote

Right to Vote

Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts
Newscasts

Newscasts

6/08/2015
6/08/2015
6/09/2015
6/10/2015
6/10/2015
6/11/2015
6/12/2015
6/16/2015
6/18/2015
6/18/2015
6/23/2015
6/23/2015
6/23/2015
6/25/2015
6/26/2015
6/29/2015

6/29/2015

7:30AM & 5PM
8:30AM & 5PM
8:30AM & SPM
7:30AM
7:30AM
8:30AM & 5PM
8:30AM
8:30AM & 5SPM
8:30AM
8:30AM & SPM
8:30AM & SPM
7:30AM & 5PM
8:30AM
5PM
8:30AM & SPM
8:30AM & 5PM

8:30AM & 5PM

60 Seconds
45 Seconds
45 Seconds
30 Seconds
60 Seconds
60 Seconds
30 Seconds
30 Seconds
30 Seconds
90 Seconds
45 Seconds
60 Seconds
30 Seconds
45 Seconds
60 Seconds
30 Seconds

60 Seconds

AZ Abortions Declining Slower than USA Rate
AZ Water Outlook not as Dire as California
Poll Shows Majority Support for Legalized Pot
Legislator Calls for More Child Protection in A.
Storm Rainfall May Adversely Affect Crops
Lawsuit Alleges B.P. Inhumane Incarceration
AZ Bird Flu Scare Quarantines Four Properties
Fed Court Rules For AZ in ESL Teaching Case
Governor Ducey Wants More Foster Families
City Approves Final Budget for New Fiscal Yeal
Incumbent Councilman Taken off City Ballot
San Luis Main Street Improvements Finished
2014 is Record Breaking Arizona Tourism Year
Supreme Court Decision Upholds Tax Subsidies
Yuma Upgrades EMS Heart Monitoring Gear
Supreme Court Citizenship/Voter Registration

Supreme Court Upholds AZ IR Commission



