The following is a list of some of the more significant issues addressed by KAWC Radio for the Quarter. The listing is not intended to be considered an absolute complete listing. The order does not indicate significance of the issues covered, just the order of airing.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR KAWC-AM, YUMA, AZ: SECOND QUARTER 2015

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	AIRED ON:	DATE:	TIMES AIRED:	LENGTH :	SEGMENT DESCRIPTION:
Congressman Update	Newscasts	5/08/2015	7:30AM & 5PM	60 Seconds	Congressman Gosar Talks to Constituents
Transportation Costs	Newscasts	5/08/2015	5PM	30 Seconds	Gas Prices Up Sharply This Week in Arizona
Prison Guard Safety	Newscasts	5/11/2015	8:30AM	60 Seconds	Yuma Female Prison Guard Sexually Assaulted
Death Penalty Issues	Newscasts	5/12/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	30 Seconds	Judge Rejects AZ Death Penalty Law Challenge
College Affordability	Newscasts	5/13/2015	5PM	45 Seconds	AZ Tops Nation in College Cuts & Tuition Hike
College Graduation	Newscasts	5/15/2015	5PM	60 Seconds	AWC/NAU-Yuma/UofA-Yuma Graduation
Wildlife Control	Newscasts	5/18/2015	7:30AM & 5PM	90 Seconds	AZ Game & Fish Says Wild Burros Big Problen
Gender Equality	Newscasts	5/26/2015	7:30AM	30 Seconds	Four Arizona State Prisons Run by Women
Government Waste	Newscasts	5/26/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	30 Seconds	AZ Spending Millions on Outdated Computers
Native Americans	Newscasts	5/28/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	30 Seconds	Sacred Hopi Artifacts To Be Sold in France
Yuma City Government	Newscasts	5/29/2015	8:30AM	45 Seconds	Four Seeking Three Open Yuma Council Seats
Medical Marijuana	Newscasts	6/01/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	30 Seconds	Medical Marijuana Site Sought in San Luis, AZ
Public Water Safety	Newscasts	6/03/2015	7:30AM	30 Seconds	Kingman Area Water Has High Arsenic Levels
Highway Safety	Newscasts	6/03/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	30 Seconds	Arizona Motor Vehicle Deaths Drop in 2014
Citizen Rights	Newscasts	6/04/2015	8:30AM	30 Seconds	AZ Supreme Court Limits Warrantless Searche
Education	Newscasts	6/04/2015	7:30AM & 5PM	30 Seconds	AZ Last in Teacher Pay & Classroom Spending
AZ School Funding	Newscasts	6/04/2015	7:30AM & 5PM	45 Seconds	Gov. Ducey to Unveil New School Funding Plan

Abortion	Newscasts	6/08/2015	7:30AM & 5PM	60 Seconds	AZ Abortions Declining Slower than USA Rate
Water Outlook	Newscasts	6/08/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	45 Seconds	AZ Water Outlook not as Dire as California
Legalized Marijuana	Newscasts	6/09/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	45 Seconds	Poll Shows Majority Support for Legalized Pot
Child Protection	Newscasts	6/10/2015	7:30AM	30 Seconds	Legislator Calls for More Child Protection in AZ
Weather Affects AG	Newscasts	6/10/2015	7:30AM	60 Seconds	Storm Rainfall May Adversely Affect Crops
Border Patrol	Newscasts	6/11/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	60 Seconds	Lawsuit Alleges B.P. Inhumane Incarceration
Bird Flu	Newscasts	6/12/2015	8:30AM	30 Seconds	AZ Bird Flu Scare Quarantines Four Properties
ESC Case	Newscasts	6/16/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	30 Seconds	Fed Court Rules For AZ in ESL Teaching Case
Foster Families	Newscasts	6/18/2015	8:30AM	30 Seconds	Governor Ducey Wants More Foster Families
Yuma City Funding	Newscasts	6/18/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	90 Seconds	City Approves Final Budget for New Fiscal Year
Yuma Election	Newscasts	6/23/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	45 Seconds	Incumbent Councilman Taken off City Ballot
City of San Luis	Newscasts	6/23/2015	7:30AM & 5PM	60 Seconds	San Luis Main Street Improvements Finished
Arizona Tourism	Newscasts	6/23/2015	8:30AM	30 Seconds	2014 is Record Breaking Arizona Tourism Year
Affordable Care Act	Newscasts	6/25/2015	5PM	45 Seconds	Supreme Court Decision Upholds Tax Subsidies
Public Health	Newscasts	6/26/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	60 Seconds	Yuma Upgrades EMS Heart Monitoring Gear
Right to Vote	Newscasts	6/29/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	30 Seconds	Supreme Court Citizenship/Voter Registration
Right to Vote	Newscasts	6/29/2015	8:30AM & 5PM	60 Seconds	Supreme Court Upholds AZ IR Commission